OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHE, JAL SHAKTI DIVISION BIJBEHARA

Gh. Mohd Allie

Bijbehara

L. No:- 14-AAY/SE/Hyd/Ang/2003-04

NO. 01AHUPA734004

Name:-

8/0 R/0:-

Regd. No:- 14-AAY/SE/Hyd/Ang/2003-04

GST NO. 01AHUPA2349D1ZT

Alloted, Cost Rs 89.35 Lace

Time for completion:

Subject:- Constt of spring protection, balance work of chain link fencing, constt of 0.20 lac gallons RCC BR, and replacement of filter media for BSFP, and providing and laying of main sub main and distb. Pipe network for WBB Adlash Magam junder A

Refrence:- Your Tender in response to this office e-NIT No. 42 of 2020-21 issued vide No. 8711-35 dt: 24-03-2021

TOT a on benalt of Lt. Governor	of Union territory of JAK, contract for above nated work in home	L
following quoted rates :-	of Union territory of JäK, contract for above noted work is here	by fixed with you on the
C W-		

S.No	•	Qty.	Unit	Alloted Rates	Amount
1.0	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed:				
	0 All kinds of soil	1396.08	Cum	436.00	
3.0	D Earth work in bulk excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) over areas		cum	260.00	608690,88
disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 meters and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge, all kinds of soil		07,20		200.00	17487,60
	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sgm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated DR as directed within a lead of 50 metres; all kinds of soil	50,00	cum	160.00	8000,00
5.0	Pricaying of stone solling dry hand packed	25.93	Cum	620.00	16076.60
	Providing & laying in position cement concrete in 1:4:8 mix of specified grade exculding the cost of centering & shuttering all work upto plinth level.40mm nominal size	17.29	cum	4800.00	82992.00
	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	1.02	Cum	6800.00	6936.00
	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level 1:1%.3 (1 cement : 1% coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	12.09	Cum	7500.00	90675.00
	RCC work in walls (any thickness) incid attached pilasters butresses plinth and string cources fillets columns pillers piers abutments posts and struts etc upto floor vilevel excid cost of centering, shuttering finishing and reinforcement 1:11%:3 (1 cement: 1% coarse sand: 3 graded stone angrenate 20 mm nominal size)	30.14	Cum	9000.00	271260.00
	Reinforced cement concrete work in arches, archibs, domes, vaults shells, folded plate and roofs having slope more than 15° upto floor five level level including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering finishing and reinforcement with: 1:1%:3 (1 cement: 1% coarse said: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm popping (3/2))	10.51	cum	9800.00	102998.00
	RCC work in beams suspended floors roofs having slope upto 15" landings, Balconies, shelves, Chajjas, Lantels, bends, plain window, sills, stair casses & spiral stair cases upto floor 5 level excld the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing & reinforcement 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 corse sand: 3 graded crushed tone and 20mm nomical size).	8.48	Cum	9500.00	80560.00
	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work up to plinth level with: 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stops approach is:)	48.00	Cum	6300.00	302400.00
	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position of and binding all complete upto plinth level Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	5394.00	kg	90.00	485460.00
14.00	Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification. (1 kg of water proofing material in 50 kg of cement)	315.00	kg	70.00	22050.00
15.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for:				0.00
	Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	248.81	SQM	300.00	74643.00
	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc	138.24	SQM	650.00	89856.00
18.00	Lintel, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers.	13.00	SQM	600.00	7800.00
19.00	Arches, domes, vaults upto 6 m span	59.42	SQM	2200.00	130724.00
20.00	Extra for shuttering incircular work			8	0.00
21.00	Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	8.81	SQM	70.00	616.70
22.00	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc	128.00		120.00	15360.00
23.00	Arches, domes, vaults upto 6 m span	59.42	SQM	1100.00	65362.00
- 1	Filling available excavated earth (excl. Rock) in trenches plinth sides of foundation etc in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each layer by ramming & watering lead upto 50mtrs & lift upto 1.50 meter.	1263.82	Cum	200.00	252764.00

297400.00	100.00	0	2974.00 k	structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, loisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. Welded	- 1
			155.53	2mm Cement plaster of mix: 1:3 (1 cement:3 fine sand)	
70400.00	400.00		176.00 8	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link tabute tension of many in the second	27.00
282240.00	800.00	6qm	352.80	equired complete as per the direction of Engineer-Incharge. Made of G.I. wire of	
63000.00	200.00	БОМ	315.00	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade Two or more coats on new work over an under coal of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture.	
1995975.00	1330.65	₹M	1500.00 F	Toviding and laying S&S Centrifugally Cast (Spun)/ Ductile Iron Pipes conforming to	29.00
				Providing push on joints to centrifugally (Spun) cast iron pipes or ductile Iron pipe ncl. testing of joints & incl. the cost of rubber cast of	30.00
0.00				ncl. testing of joints & incl. the cost of rubber gasket.  150mm dia DI pipe	31.00
39503.10	144.70	loint	273.00	Providing and fixing G.L. pipes complete with G.L.	32.00
0.00				refilling etc. (external work) Light Class  100mm dia GI pipe	33.00
1200000.00	1200.00	∕ltr	1000.00	80mm dia GI pipe	34.00
400000.00	800.00	∕ltr	500.00	50mm dia GI pipe	35.00
300000.00	500.00	Mtr	600.00	40mm dia GI pipe	36.00
280000.00	400.00	Mtr	700.00	25mm dia GI pipe	
390000.00	260.00	Mtr	1500.00	20mm dia GI pipe	
475000.00	190.00	Mtr	2500.00	15mm dia GI pipe	39.00
64000.00	160.00	Mtr	400.00	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and the including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete	40.00
0.00				fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete  25 to 40 mm nominal bore	41.00
24651.25	666.25	No	37.00	Above 40 mm dia nominal Bore	42.00
12687.50	1268.75	No	10.00	P/L of filter media of approved quality from a	43.00
198240.00	12000.00	Cum	16.52	carriages upto actual site of work complete job	44.00
9350.00	550.00	Lab	17.00	Taking out filter media incld mud/silt and slush from FP by way of labours with disposal of the same from premises to outside as required at site with washing complete.	
				Dismentilling of old plaster incid disposition of	45.00
7464.00	40.00	Sqm	186.60	Carraige of material from Different sources to	46.00
0.00	9			loading, unloading & stacking by mechanical transport  Cement/ Steel avg. 12 kms	47.00
74 - F. S. S. S. L. L. S.	200.05	мт Т	10.99	Cement/ Steel avg. 12 kms	48.00
3297.00	200.00		1.00	Cement/ Steel avg. 20 kms	49.00
200.00	350.00		40.13	Sand/agg avg 20 kms	50.00
14045.50	400.00	cum	172.17	Sandavg 10 kms	
68868.00	300.00		2.11	Stone soling Avg 07kms	
633.00	300.00	cum			53.00
3276.00	50.00	cum	15.00		54.00
750.00	30.00			Extra carriage of materials by manual labour from dumping site to actual site of work for avg distance of 500mtrs.  Cement/steel	55.00
0.0	- 00	MT	20.05	Sand/Agg	
601.50	30.00		60.74		57.00
607.4	10.00	Cum	_	Stone Soling	57.00
84.0	10.00	- GI	3.10	2.09	
8934985.03	Total				

Rs: 89.35 LACS

cutive Engine

PHE Division Bijbeh

Terms & Conditions

The cost of work should in no case exceed beyond Rs 89.35 Lacs (Rupees Eighty Nine lac & Thirty Five The

The work shall have to be completed within a period of \_\_\_\_\_ days from the date of issuance of this allotment order falling which penalty upto 10% of the total value of contract shall be imposed upon you.

You have to attend the Divisional Office along with your enlistment card for drawl of agreement within three days from the date of issuance of this allotment order. However non drawl of agreement will not prevent the contract from being enforced upon you. 2 3

All other terms & conditions will remain same as laid down in the original NIT / PWD form No 25- double. And FC-33

## Copy to the :-

Superintending Engineer Hyd. Circle Anantnag for favour of information

Assistant Executive Engineer PHE Sub -Division Bijbehara for information & necessary action. He will ensure the com
within the stipulated time period and strictly in accordance with approved proposals, besides the amount of work doc
the provision of allotment in any case for which he shall be personally responsible.